# OP \$40.00 2074198

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winbond Electronics Corporation		09/22/2016	Corporation: TAIWAN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nuvoton Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	No. 4, Creation Rd. III	
City:	Hsinchu Science Park	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TAIWAN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2074198	POWERSPEECH

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3103885587

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3109098535

Email: naquintero@quinterolaw.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON QUINTERO

Address Line 1: 615 HAMPTON DRIVE SUITE A202

Address Line 4: VENICE, CALIFORNIA 90291

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nelson A. Quintero
SIGNATURE:	/Nelson A. Quintero/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1011857T\_assn\_160923#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0760

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION(S)

WHEREAS,
ASSIGNOR Winbond Electronics Corporation
Address of Assignor No. 4, Creation Rd. III, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwar
has adopted, used, and is using the mark(s) referenced below, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:
Registration no: 2074198
Registered on: 06-24-1997
WHEREAS,
ASSIGNEE Nuvoton Technology Corporation
Address of Assignee No. 4, Creation Rd. III, Heinchu Science Park, Talwan
is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and registration(s) thereof;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark(s), and the above-identified registration(s) thereof.
Executed by:
Nuvoton Technology Corporation
Signature September 22, 2016  Date
Cheng-Kung LIN Name Telephone
CHIEF ADMINISTRATION EXECUTIVE
Title

QUINTERO LAW OFFICE, PC

**RECORDED: 09/23/2016** 

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0761